

Bid Tabulation

Location: Milbank, South Dakota
Bid Date: June 16, 2022 11:00 AM
Project: Legion Baseball Field Improvements
 BAI No. 23139.02.00



Banner Associates, Inc.
 409 22nd Ave So, Box 298
 Brookings, SD 57006
 Tel 605.692.6342
 Toll Free 855.323.6342
www.bannerassociates.com

Certified By: Beth Neimey 5482

 Name of Engineer Registration No.

Date: June 20, 2022

					Engineer's Estimate		J & J Earthworks, Inc 1002 S. Madison St Milbank, SD 57252			
ITEM NO.	SPEC REF. SECTION	DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND MATERIALS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	01 7113-2.1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sump	\$33,269	\$33,269.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
2	31 2300-4.2	Remove Concrete Surface	190	SY	\$15	\$2,850.00	\$18.00	\$3,420.00		
3	31 2300-4.2	Remove Curb and Gutter	192	LF	\$8	\$1,536.00	\$8.50	\$1,632.00		
4	31 2300-4.2	Remove Manhole / Dump Station	1	Each	\$500	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
5	31 2300-4.2	Remove, Salvage and Reset Fire Hydrant	1	Each	\$1,500	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
6	31 2300-4.2	Remove Sanitary Sewer Pipe	89	LF	\$8	\$712.00	\$10.00	\$890.00		
7	32 2300-4.3	Compaction - Moisture/Density Tests	14	Each	\$150	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00		
8	31 2300-4.4	Granular Embedment	560	Ton	\$10	\$5,600.00	\$18.00	\$10,080.00		
9	31 2300-4.5	Pipe Foundation Material	100	Ton	\$15	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00		
10	31 2400-4.2	Unclassified Excavation - Field Area	1,517	CY	\$8	\$12,136.00	\$11.50	\$17,445.50		
11	31 2400-4.3	Finish Grading of Field Area - 1/2" Tolerance to Design Surface	14,464	SY	\$4	\$57,856.00	\$2.35	\$33,990.40		
12	31 2400-4.2	Unclassified Excavation - Site, Parking Lot and Roadway	5,411	CY	\$8	\$43,288.00	\$7.50	\$40,582.50		
13	31 2400-4.4	Placing Topsoil	3,700	CY	\$4	\$14,800.00	\$8.25	\$30,525.00		
14	31 2500-4.1	Silt Fence	865	LF	\$5	\$4,325.00	\$5.25	\$4,541.25		
15	31 2500-4.2	Temporary Vehicle Construction Entrance	1	Each	\$300	\$300.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00		
16	32 1000-4.1	Base Course and Gravel Surfacing Installation	10,530	Ton	\$8	\$84,240.00	\$19.00	\$200,070.00		
17	32 1000-4.2	Geotextile Fabric	15,155	SY	\$2	\$30,310.00	\$3.10	\$46,980.50		
18	32 1613-4.1	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,965	LF	\$30	\$58,950.00	\$22.00	\$43,230.00		
19	32 1613-4.2	Concrete Sampling and Testing	2	Each	\$180	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
20	32 9200-4.1	Seeding	5	Acres	\$2,000	\$9,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$26,680.00		
21	33 1000-4.2	8" Dia. PVC Watermain	834	LF	\$40	\$33,360.00	\$58.00	\$48,372.00		
22	33 1000-4.2	6" Dia. PVC Watermain	50	LF	\$40	\$2,000.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00		
23	33 1000-4.2	2" Dia. PVC Watermain	43	LF	\$25	\$1,075.00	\$48.00	\$2,064.00		
24	33 1000-4.3	8" x 8" D.I. M.J. Tee w/ Joint Restaints	1	Each	\$800	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00		
25	33 1000-4.3	8" D.I. M.J. Long Body Sleeve w/ Joint Restraints	1	Each	\$700	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		
26	33 1000-4.3	8" D.I. M.J. Plug w/ Joint Restraints	1	Each	\$500	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
27	33 1000-4.3	Yard Hydrant w/ Automatic Drain and Backflow Preventer	7	Each	\$500	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00		
28	33 1000-4.4	8" Gate Valve & Box w/ Joint Restraints	2	Each	\$1,800	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00		
29	33 1000-4.4	6" Gate Valve & Box w/ Joint Restraints	1	Each	\$1,300	\$1,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
30	33 1000-4.5	Concrete for Thrust Blocks	5	CY	\$100	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		

31	33 1000-4.6	1" Dia. Water Service Line	67	LF	\$20	\$1,340.00	\$52.00	\$3,484.00		
32	33 1000-4.7	2" Corporation Stop and 8" x 2" Service Saddle	1	Each	\$500	\$500.00	\$925.00	\$925.00		
33	33 1000-4.7	1" Corporation Stop and 2" x 1" Service Connection	7	Each	\$200	\$1,400.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00		
34	33 1000-4.8	2" Curb Stop and Box	1	Each	\$600	\$600.00	\$975.00	\$975.00		
35	33 1000-4.8	1" Curb Stop and Box	7	Each	\$300	\$2,100.00	\$625.00	\$4,375.00		
36	33 3000-4.2	8" Dia. PVC SDR 35 Gravity Sewer Pipe	445	LF	\$35	\$15,575.00	\$68.00	\$30,260.00		
37	33 3000-4.2	6" Dia. PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Pipe	55	LF	\$30	\$1,650.00	\$52.00	\$2,860.00		
38	33 3000-4.2	4" Dia. PVC SDR 26 Gravity Sewer Pipe	49	Each	\$32	\$1,568.00	\$46.00	\$2,254.00		
39	33 3000-4.3	Camper Pad Sewer Service Connection	7	Each	\$800	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00		
40	33 3000-4.4	48" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	Each	\$3,000	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00		
						\$449,000.00		\$645,161.15		